ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED

17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4" FLOO KOLKATA - 700013 PH.NO-033 22367358 Email: <u>assockd@rediffmail.com</u> CIN : L26919WB1970PLC027835 Website:<u>www.associatedceremics.com</u>

DATE : 29/04/2023

TO,

The Secretary, BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31* March, 2023.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Associated Ceramics Limited FOR ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LTD Sun Munu Director

Arun Agarwal Managing Director Din: 01660148

ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED

17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR KOLKATA - 700013 PH.NO-033 22367358 Email: <u>assockd@rediffmail.com</u> CIN : L26919WB1970PLC027835 Website:<u>www.associatedceremics.com</u>

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 For the Year Ended 31st March, 2023.

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED** (CIN- L26919WB1970PLC027835) having registered office at 17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR ,KOLKATA – 700013 for year ended 31st March, 2023 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at 3A Auckland Place, 7th Floor Room No. 7A & 7B Kolkata-700017.

For Associated Ceramics Limited

Suchika Masida

SUCHIKA MARDA Company Secretary

Date: 27/04/2023 Place: Kolkata For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

SHOW



Authorised Signatory Date: 27/04/2023 Place: Kolkata